This Agreement may be renewed for ONE (1) 

consecutive TWO (2) YEAR term upon the mutual written consent of both parties, unless 
terminated earlier by either party pursuant to the terms of this Agreement. 

5. COMPENSATION.  City shall compensate the Consultant an amount not to exceed TWO 
MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($2,500,000) (the 
“Maximum Limiting Amount”) during the Initial Term, inclusive of any and all direct costs, 
indirect costs, and reimbursable expenses, in accordance with the pricing reflected in 
Exhibit B – Consultant Loaded Rate Sheet and the terms of this Agreement.